The following list has been compiled to identify vendors and contractors interested in doing business related to the Gold King Mine Incident.
PLEASE BE ADVISED: Inclusion on the list does not constitute endorsement of any listed vendor/contractor. EPA offers no guarantee of any kind as to the vendor’s
responsibility, socio-economic status, technical capability or past performance history, nor the validity of any technical claims. EPA has not evaluated, prequalified or certified these

interested firms in anyway for any future procurements supporting the Gold King Mine response effort.

TYPE(S) OF SOCIOECONOMIC
PRIMARY POINT OF PHONE NUMBER &E-MAIL PRODUCTS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT/SERVICES, PRIMARY MEDIA OR STATUS &
CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR ADDRESS CONTACT ADDRESS COMPANY WEBSITE AVAILABLE TECHNICAL CAPABILITY, NAICS CODES TECHNICAL EMPHASIS CLASSIFICATION
Badger Daylighting Corp, 777 Orchard Drive Bayfield, CO |Kevin Ward Kward@badger-corp.com (970) www.badgerinc.com Complete hydrovac service —non [ Non-destructive excavation , industrial tank We have badger designed and ~ Corporation — offices

81122 (local office)

403-6612 Cell, (970) 884-4388
Office

destructive excavation, tank
cleaning , spill cleanup also provide
25 yard roll off tanks that are
watertight

Hazwopr and msha trained
operators

cleaning , spill cleanup etc, roll off tanks

built hydrovac trucks that have
1800 gallon water carrying
capacity and 12 yard debris
tanks

throughout the us and
Canada

Animas Environmental Services,
LLC -- GSA Schedule GS-10F-
0034Y

604 W. Pinon St., Farmington,
New Mexico

Elizabeth McNally, PE

(505) 564-2281 office; (505) 486-
2859 cell

www.animasenvironmental.com

Environmental Consulting Services (NAICS
541620) OInd
water, drinking water and storm water sampling
[ Staff includes USEPA/New Mexico
Environment Department (NMED) Drinking
Water Bureau Water Sampling Technicians
(WST2s)

b. Remediation and Reclamation Services
(NAICS 562910)

c. Environmental Engineering Services (NAICS
541330)

Water, soil, air groundwater
monitoring and sampling; site
investigation

Woman Owned Small
Business, since 1999

Horizon Environmental Services,

P.O. Box 9057 Durango, CO
81302

Levi Mead

(970) 259-4346, Fax: (970) 259-
4996

www.horizonservices.com

Absolute Engineering & Sciences
LLC

225 S. Harrison Unit 218
Denver, CO 80209

Rick Handley, Venture
Partner/Managing Member

248) 933-6056, Email:
rick@absoluteprofitcompany.com

http://www.absoluteprofitcompany.co
m/

Specific & specialized waste water
remediation processing for the
mining industry

Solid phase separation & extraction facilitation
of heavy metals, isotopes (T-norms) and toxic
remediation of metal-contaminated waste water.
A proven and multi-patented high volume
processing of up to 4000 gallons per minute/per
equipment mobile skid loaded plant

Patented:
Nano
Organically
Charged
Spider
Ligament
Wiater.

Minority — American
Indian

Quality Mat Company

6550 Tram Road Beaumont, TX
77713

Joe Penland, Jr.

Joelr@gmat.com (409) 898-1170

http://gmat.com

Quality Mat is the leading supplier
of heavy equipment mats world
wide. For 42 years, QMC has
manufactured and installed mats
throughout the United States. QMC
has pioneered many mat markets in
several industries by developing
patented mats made of wood (Oak),
steel and a proprietary synthetic
mat to work in in various difficult
terrain conditions. - 10,000 to
21,000 gallon storage tanks.
- Pumps.
- Filtration Systems.
- Liquid transport trucks equipped
with tractor trailers to move around
the equipment.
- Containment equipment.
- Roll-off containers.
- Lightweight towers to work area
around the clock.
- Living quarters which includes
meals and lodging.
- 4wd forklifts, operators and large
inventory of mats including our
Synthetic ECO MAT

that are non-absorbent to liquids

332312, 321920
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Horizon Environmental Services,

PO Box 9057 Durango, CO
81302

Levi Mead

(970) 259-4346

www.horizonservices.com

Land restoration, erosion control,
weed control and reseeding

Land R (comp I(

plans and implementation); Erosion control
(installation of silt fence, erosion logs, check
dams, erosion bales, dewatering, inspections,
etc.); Weed Control (herbicide and manual weed
removal); Reseeding (application of soil
amendments, drill seeding, broadcast seeding,
hydroseeding, dry straw mulching,
hydromulching, installation of erosion control
blanket and turf reinforcement mat, etc.)

Horizon specializes at
restoring a site by analyzing
all factors impacting
restoration and
implementing a plan to
return the site to its former
state.

i. DBE, EDWOSB

Liberty Hydro, Inc

P.O. Box 8156, 1740 Union
Carbide Drive, South Charleston,
WV 25303

Mark J. Kropilak, CEO

(610) 710-5381 (contractor
address)

www.libertyhydro.com

water treatment solutions and
equipment; reactive media to
remove toxic metals from mine
drainage

541620

Work at mine sites removing
toxic metals. Automating
chemical feeds system to adjust
the pH of acidic mine drainage.

Xenviro AG

Niederhofenrain 34, CH-8702
Zollikon, Switzerland

Ernst D. Froehlich

Mobile: +41 79 699 7000

http://xenviro7.xenviro.com/en/

Environmental restoration services
/ Resolving environmental
challenaes

Sustainable, irreversible binding of heavy
metals, managing pH values

Bauxol

privately owned Swiss
company

Clean Water Tech, LLC

820 N. Garden Avenue

Timothy G. Coakley,
Managing Partner

575-513-0201

www.cleansaltwater.com

Point of origin - waste water
remediation services

Remediation of hazardous mining wastes to
include: Heavy Metals, VOC, BETEX. H2S,
Total Organic carbon. 100% remediation of all
bacteria, Aerobic and Anaerobic. Containment
of floculated and precipitated metals and other
waste products. CWT's goal would be to
remediate the mine waste to the point of being
discharged to the Animas river.

CWT NAICS:
562910,238990,562219,333318,221310.

Waste remediation of hazardous
mining wastes. Produced water
and Flowback waters cleaned to
a point of reusability. CWT is a
mature Nano technology
employing multi-stage
ozonation as one primary focus
of the system's process. 100%
of the waste water entering the
CWT rig is remediated. No
liquid or dry chemistry is
required. Heavy metals and
other contaminants are moved
from in-solution to in-
suspension and are routed to
and collected in a 40 yard de-
water dumpster behind a 5
micron diaper for proper
RICRA disposal.

Disabled Veteran,
majority owned and
managed, HUB
economically
disadvantage business
emphasis area.

Del Mar Environmental &
Construction Services, Inc.

629 Del Mar Ave.
Chula Vista, CA 91910

Alan Rico

Email:
arico@dmecservices.com,
Phone 619-254-9962

www.dmecservices.com

Environmental
Remediation/Consulting,
Stormwater N nent/

NAICS: 562910, 541620, 238910

CERCLA / RCRA Investigations, site
assessment, soil/groundwater
remediation, soil sampling, water
sampling, spill response, hazardous waste
removal, monitoring wells, UST removal,
demolition, decommissioning, erosion
control, bmp installation, stormwater

ion, habitat

nent, rev

Erosion Control, & Demolition
HAZWOPER Certified Personnel

restoration

Soil, groundwater,
stormwater, hazardous
waste

8(a) Certified
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Federal Engineers and
Constructors, Inc. (FE&C)

3240 Richardson Road,
Richland, WA 99354

John Reilly, Manager
Business Development

Email: jreilly@feandc.com,
Phone 703-869-8964

www.feandc.com

Environmental Remediation of
hazardous substances and
contaminants

Federal Engineers & Constructors, Inc.
(FE&C) is a full-service international
remediation, construction, demolition and
technical services company specializing in
complex, very high risk and very high
hazard work.

Capabilities: Hazardous and Nuclear
Remediation

Specializing in working in alpha
contaminated environments (but not
limited to):

Plutonium, Beryllium, Polychlorinated
Biphenyls (PCBs)

Mercury, Pyrophoric Uranium, Chromium,
Petroleum Products, Acids, Lead,
Ordnance Disposal

Deactivation, Decontamination,
Decommissioning & Demolition (D4 or
D&D), Government and Industrial
Construction, Engineering & Technical
Services

NAICS Codes: 541620,562910,

233310, 233320, 234110, 234120,
234910, 234920, 234990

FE&C focus has been on
performing work at CERCLA
sites since 2002. Most of
the sites FE&C has
remediated have been from
cold war nuclear production
facilities and contained both
radio nucleotides and
chemical contamination.
FE&C has remediated sites
ranging from chemical spills
and releases to excavating
and sorting of nuclear
reactor hardware for
disposal including spent
nuclear fuel. FE&C has vast
experience with handling
highly hazardous materials
and chemicals and a safety
EMR rating of .60 - among
the lowest in our industry.

Small

3737 Princeton Dr. NE, Suite

Environmental Services, NAICS

Ecosystem
Management Inc. is
a Native American
owned, Veteran
owned small
disadvantaged
business. Our firm is
also certified as a
Navajo Business
Preference firm for
contracting, a Buy
Indian firm by the
Bureau of Indian
Affairs, a
Disadvantaged
Business Enterprise,
and Southern Ute

150 Telephone: (505) 884-8300 codes: 541620, 541690, TERO firm.
Albuquerque, NM 87107 E-mail: miket@emi-nm.com 541990, 541930, 562910 and

Ecosystem Management, Inc. Mike Tremble http: //www.emi-nm.com 924110
Deutschmark Express LLC Unmanned aerial vehicle We are prepared to supply unmanned Unmanned aerial systems Veterans

supply, operator training, aerial vehicles, operator trainings as well  |including the service of Administration
3535 Bartle Knob Road surveying, inspection as to conduct field surveys and inspections |aerial surveys and certified Service
using UAS equipped with color daylight inspections Disabled Veteran
Borden, Indiana 47106 video and thermal cameras. Owned Small
Business

USA Email: eric@dmexp.bix, Phone:

Deutschmark Express LLC Mel Flaget 270-300-4742 www.dmexp.biz

Engineering/Remediation Reso|

12081 W. Alameda Parkway,
#129, Lakewood, CO 80228

Roger Merrick, PMP

Phone: 303-434-3605

Www.errg.com

Environmental
Construction/Remediation;
Environmental, Civil and
Geotechnical Engineering and
Environmental Consulting

562910, 541620

Our company consists of nearly 230 full-
time employees, including construction
managers, construction superintendents,
equipment operators, certified hazardous
waste technicians, laborers, civil and
geotechnical engineers, geologists,
environmental engineers, scientists, and
administrative personnel. ERRG has the
resources readily available to provide the
full spectrum of turnkey environmental
services related to mine sites.

Mine waste including
uranium, copper, gold, lead,
arsenic, and asbestos.

‘Woman-, minority-
owned small
business under
NAISC 562910
(under 500
employees).
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Environmental
Consulting/Training Services,
Project Management, Scientific
Writing/Editing, Data Analysis,
Report Generation

Corrective and Preventive Action
Investigations 541690, 624310, 541611,
541990,611430, 541380

Data Analysis Investigation

HUB Certified
Minority Woman
Owned Small
Business, SAM
SDB Certified and

Email:
3330 Black Jack Simpson Rd Feliciarishardson@aseptichaven EPA DBE Certified
Aseptic Haven LLC Greenville, NC 27858 Felicia Richardson .com, Phone: 252-258-5935 www.aseptichaven.com
Full hazmat, environmental Hazmat, environmental services NA NA

Specialized Professional
Services, Inc. (SPSI West, Inc.

4810 E- Southway St. SW
Canton, OH 44706

Lance Wilcox

Email: Wilcox@callspsi.com,
Phone: 330-495-6483

www.callspsi.com

and speciality services

S&K Environmental, LLC

63066 Old Highway 93 N,
Suite E. St. Ignatius, MT 59865

Jean Bierwirth, PE

Phone: 406-544-9869

www.skercorp.com

Environmental Consulting
Services

environmental characterization, remedial
investigation, and data management
services in addition to engineering design.
In addition, our engineers have experience
in mining reclamation and are registered
in Arizona, Colorado, and New Mexico.
Our primary NAICS code is 541620.

community outreach and
preservation of natural
resources.

Tribally-owned
8(a) firm located
on the Flathead
Reservation in
northwest Montana

Environmental analysis, field
sampling, RI/FS, RFI/CMS, and

are experts in environmental planning,
investigation, remediation, compliance,

Our primary experience is
groundwater and surface

Woman-Owned
Small Business

EE/CA, risk assessment, risk permitting, community involvement, water, but we also have (WOSB)
management, data validation, [operations, and maintenance. We have experience and
and data analysis and HAZWOPER Certified Personnel. NAICS staff/consultants with
evaluation 541620, 541690, 541712, 541990, experience in sediment
541410519120, 519120, investigation and
remediation as well as air
modeling. We have a
national network of staff
and consultants whom we
300 Union Blvd. Suite 520 Email: Stroyano@toeroek.com, can quickly and efficiently
Toeroek Associates, Inc. Lakewood, CO 80228 Sandy Troyano Phone 720-898-4116 www.toeroek.com mobilize.
Marine transportation, tugs Marine and land-based equipment that Fully integrated and diverse [NA
and barges, marine and civil can be deployed globally on short notice.  [marine services company
construction, salvage Ready to mobiliate Flexi-Floats to the providing marine
operations, oil spill recovery, midwest within 48 hours. NAICS: 332312, |construction and general
heavy equipment rental and 336611, 483113, 483211, 532411, 237990 (contracting, marine
sales transportation, project
cargo services, oil spill
responses, marine
accomodation services, and
Email: Dhudnall@4barges.com, salvage and wreck removal
Cashman Equipment 41 Brooks Drive Suite 1005 Phone 225-216-7695, Mobile: support services.
Corporation Braintree, MA 02184 Dabbt Gydbakk 985-665-1435 www.4barges.com
Full scale, turnkey cleanup Environmental Services, site remediation, NA
response to include comprehensive technical services, spill
Environmental Assessment, response services, spill management,
SCAT, Operation operational support, Shoreline cleanup
Management/Manpower, and assessment techniques, logistics, PM,
Surveying, and Mobile Water ICS Trained Personnel, Sanction Chiefs,
Treatment Technology Shoreline Cleanup Team,
(Chemical free). extraction/vacuum truck services,
Email: mobilation of spill response tractor trailers
mharding@servprofortcollins.co
SERVPRO of Fort Collins Miles Harding m www.servprofortcollins.com
Phone: 801-209-1887, Email:
Purestream Services Amy Hansen ahansen@purestream.com
Phone: 313-695-1047, Email:
Terra Contracting David Balogh dbaloah@terracontractina.net

Terra Imaging, Inc.

Karl Engstrom

Phone: 858-366-4311, Email:
Engstrom@terraimaging.com

www.terraimaging.com

Mars Systems, Inc.

Rob Haney

Rhaney@marsystemsinc.com

Patriot Contracting &
Reclamation, LLC

Michael Stewart

Phone 480-688-7220, Email:
mstewart@patriotcontractingusa.c
om

MVCI Energy Services, Inc.

Chuck Banks

Phone 505-325-5320, Email:
Chuckbanks@mvci.biz

Brinco Water, LLC

Greg Winski

Phone: 936-391-5777, Email:
Greg12750@gmail.com

University of Utah

Michael Hampton

Phone: 801-581-6367, Email:
Michael.Hampton@hsc.utah.edu
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Granny's Alliance Holdings, Inc.

Susan Heisey

Phone: 503-332-2573, Email:
Susan@grannysalliance.com

www.grannysalliance.com

Blue Water Technologies

Will McHale

Terra EnviroNow

Marty Miller

Phone: 575-808-5538, Email:
Mrtymillar@yahoo.com

WaterSmart Environmental, Inc.

Charles Steiner

Phone: 913-428-7520, Email:
ChuckSteiner@freewaterindepend
ence.com

Johm T. Boyd Company

Gregory Sparks

Phone: 303-293-8988, Email: G-
sparks@jtboyd.com

Hotsy of the Four Corners

Vaughn Clark

Phone: 970-749-8033, Email:
Peakstoplainshay@yahoo.com

Anthony's Environmental
Specialist

Ray Anthony

Email:
Rayanthony317@yahoo.com

Catastrophe Response Unit, Inc.

Oland Robinson

Phone: 256-762-0512, Email:
Orobinson@cruadjusters.com

Phone: 408-523-1900, Email:
Rbacon@aquametrologysystems.c

Aqua Metrology Systems, Ltd Rick Bacon om
NABAS Ernest d Email: \@mac.com www.nabas.us
Forefront Emergency Kevin Voisin Email: Kvoisin@forefrontem.com

AATA International

John Aronson

Phone: 720-932-8203, Email:
John.aronson@aata.com

www.aata.com

Enviroflex, LLC

Maurice Provosty

Phone: 970-764-4084, Email:
Provostyl@bellsouth.net

Concho Containment Services

Troy Jones

Phone: 903-331-1272, Email:
Pitliners@mail.com

Green Innovative Business
Solutions

Jordan Muffler

Phone: 903-851-3113, Email:
Jmuffler@omniwatersolutions.com

Resource West

Randall Jochim

Phone: 970-245-7104, Email:
Randall@resourcewest.net

Phone: 480-874-4000, Email:

Ab Tech Jeff Gutierrez Jgutierrez@abtechindustries.com
Phone: 970-884-4388, Email:
Badger Inc. Kevin Ward Kward @badger-corp.com

Cashman Equipment Corp.

Jamie Cashman

Phone: 617-974-3212, Email:
Jcashman@4barges.com

Phone: +972-526960351, Email:

Aqua Royal Spring David Dayan Ddayan_2000@yahoo.com www.aquaroyalspring.com
Phone: 773-787-9160, Email:
Price Innovation, Inc. Larry Price priceinnovation@yahoo.co.uk

Clean-Co Systems,

Alberto Aguirre

Email:
Alberto@cleancosystems.com

here Global Pty, Ltd

Shane Ormsby

Phone: +61 423-703-903, Email:
Shane@atmosau.com

VITO NV

Piet Seuntjens

Email: Piet.seuntjens@vito.be

Universityat Politecnica de

Vatalunya, Spain Hary Demey Email: Hary.demey@upc.edu
Phone: 719-371-3791, Email:
Tracking Pads, LLC Micah Micah@trackingpads.com

Atlantean Technologies

Destino Rivera

Phone: 516-778-4452, Email:
Dmrivera@wavekiller.net

Phone: 509-833-4573, Email:

DOE Chris Catron Catronc2@hotmail.com

Formation Fluid Technology Craig O'Connor coconnor@fftinc.ca

Earth Renaissance Technologies Jim Olson Email: Jvolson17@gmail.com
Phone: 281-930-4416, Email:

Garner Environmental Josh Lynn Jlynn@garner-es.com
Phone: 724-625-0008, Email:

Seal Guard, Inc. Eric Smith Eric@sub-technical.com

Desert Mountain Corp.

Pamela Tuttle

Phone: 505-860-9948, Email:
Pamela@desertmountaincorp.com

Separmatic, LLC

Miles Seter

Phone: 941-276-3557, Email:
Miles@separmatic.com

Phone: 630-413-9450, Email:

ENTACT, LLC John Bowsher Jbowsher@entact.com
Phone: 651-343-4629, Email:
Clark Technology George Frambo Gframbo@clark-technology.com

Three Rivers Trucking

Cindy Pinkett

Email: Cpinkett@yahoo.com

Akwaton Herb Demsey Phone: 919-961-1600
Email: Maurice-
greenenviro@gmail.com,

XXL Nano Maurice Green Green@leo.co.ls

AeroSoft Systems, LLC

James D. Vickery

Phone: 303-638-7078, Email:
Jdvnational@yahoo.com
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TKT Consulting, LLC

Timothy Tsuk

Phone: 775-846-9659, Email:

Tktti com

Granite Construction

Margie Namba

Phone: 916-855-4412, Email:
Margie.namba@gcinc.com

Envirogen Technologies

Heidy Arriola

Email: Harriola@envirogen.com

Diamond Rental

Rick Freeman

Phone: 336-793-7320, Email:
Rickf@diamondrental.com

AMS Samplers Tim Herndon Email: Tim@ams-samplers.com
Phone: 805-410-2372, Email:
GeoSource Foundation Parke Blair Chairman@geosource.org WWW.EE0source.org

HEMP Phytoremediation

Armando C. Ramos

Email: Aramos33@netzero.net

Soil and Lane Use
Technology, Inc.

Anthony Shiyan Fernando

Email:
Shiyanfernando@gmail.com

HRL Compliance Solutions, Inc.

Mathew Fought

Email: Mfought@hrlcomp.com

Astro Machine Tools

Fred Stucky

Phone: 903-932-0235, Email:
Fred.stuckey@astromachinetool
s.com

Clean Harbors

Brian Kindsvatter

Phone: 303-947-1652, Email:
Kindsvatter.brian@cleanharbors
.com
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